Cash is kept in a safe after being counted by the cashier. 
c. Before cash is deposited into the safe, the Cashier/Finance Staff together 

with the TP Manager must first make calculations. 
d. The provision for cash in each TP safe is a maximum of IDR 35,000,000 

(thirty-five million rupiah). 
e. The tolerance for excess cash is 10% of what it should be. 
f. If it is found during the book closing inspection that there is an amount that 

exceeds the cash standard, the TP Manager will receive an oral warning 
from the Deputy for Business.